RESOLUTION NO. 2021-4

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of School Trustees of the School City of Hobart, Lake
County, Indiana, that the following transfers of appropriations between major accounts in the
Education Fund, the Debt Service Fund, and the Operations Fund for the calendar year 2020
be approved:

(Transfers are attached)

DATED this 4th day of February, 2021.

SCHOOL CITY OF HOBART
BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Terry D. Butler, President

ATTEST:

Rikki A. Guthrie, Secretary



Automated Appropriation Transfer by Unexpended Balance - Summary of Transfers between Major Accounts

Fund: 0101 School Education Effective Date: 12/31/2020

Account
11000
21000
24000
25000
33000

Financial System

4 Description
Regular Programs
Support Serv-Pupils
Sprt Serv-Schl Admin
Sprt Serv-Business

Community Services

02/02/2021 1:29 PM by dawn

Borrowed

(169,463.09)

School City Of Hobart

Applied

131,689.98
20,572.03
4,399.56
12,801.52
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Automated Appropriation Transfer by Unexpended Balance - Summary of Transfers between Major Accounts

Fund: 0200 Debt Service Effective Date: 12/31/2020

Account 4 Description
52000 Interest on Debt
59000 Oth Debt Obligations

Financial System

02/02/2021 1:37 PM by dawn

Borrowed

(350.00)

School City Of Hobart

Applied

350.00
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Automated Appropriation Transfer by Unexpended Balance - Summary of Transfers between Major Accounts

Fund: 0300 School Operations Effective Date: 12/31/2020

Account
23000
25000
26000
27000
31000
33000
43000
46000
47000

Financial System

- Description
Sprt Serv-Gen Admin
Sprt Serv-Business
Sprt Serv-Central
Stu Transportation
Food Serv Operations
Community Services
Facilities Acq/Const
Facilities Acq/Const

Facilities Acq/Const

02/02/2021 1:39 PM by dawn

Borrowed
(144,231.49)
(106,742.98)

(267,295.49)

School City Of Hobart

Applied

389,490.69
40,535.99
3,250.31
75,895.97
1,225.00
7,872.00
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